Notice of Meeting

Groundwater Management Area 15

Notice is hereby given in accordance with Chapter 36 of the Texas Water Code that the groundwater conservation districts located wholly or partially with Groundwater Management Area 15 consisting of Bee Groundwater Conservation District, Calhoun County Groundwater Conservation District, Coastal Bend Groundwater Conservation District, Coastal Plains Groundwater Conservation District, Colorado County Groundwater Conservation District, Corpus Christi Aguifer Storage and Recovery Conservation District, Evergreen Underground Water Conservation District, Fayette County Groundwater Conservation District, Goliad County Groundwater Conservation District, Pecan Valley Groundwater Conservation District, Refugio Groundwater Conservation District, Texana Groundwater Conservation District, and Victoria County Groundwater Conservation District will hold a joint planning meeting at 9:30 AM on Thursday, January 9, 2025 at the Office of Evergreen Underground Water Conservation District, 110 Wyoming Boulevard, Pleasanton, TX 78064. The meeting will be open to the public.

Agenda:

- 1. Call to order and welcome guests.
- 2. Receive public comment.
- 3. Consideration of and possible action on matters related to the minutes of the previous meeting.
- 4. Consideration of and possible action on matters related to budget and financial reports of Groundwater Management Area 15.
- 5. Consideration of and possible action on reports and communication from Groundwater Management Area 15 member districts and Groundwater Management Area 15 representatives to Regional Water Planning Groups.
- 6. Consideration of and possible action on reports from Texas Water Development Board representatives to Groundwater Management Area 15.
- 7. Consideration of and possible action on matters related to joint planning including technical services for GMA 15, the review of management plans and accomplishments of member districts of Groundwater Management Area 15, and the development of desired future conditions.

- 8. Consideration of and possible action on administrative and organizational matters of Groundwater Management Area 15.
- 9. Consideration of and possible action on identification and scheduling of future agenda items and meetings.
- 10. Receive public comment.
- 11. Adjournment.

Please submit comments, questions, and requests for additional information to Tim Andruss of the Victoria County Groundwater Conservation District by mail at 2805 N. Navarro St., Suite 210, Victoria, Texas 77901, by email at admin@vcgcd.org, or by phone at (361) 579-6863.

Tim Andruss, Administrator

Groundwater Management Area 15